No. 130/32/CSS-2015/ADM/DE(62)/14

Government of India Ministry of Defence Dte General Defence Estates Raksha Sampada Bhavan Ulaanbaatar Marg Delhi Cantt.-110010 Dated *O* 3 July, 2015.

MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Deputation: Ms. Nigar Fatima Husain, IDES (1996)

Ms. Nigar Fatima Husain, IDES(1996), Deputy Director General, Defence Estates has been approved for appointment as Director in the D/o School Education & Literacy, Delhi under the Central Staffing Scheme for a period of five years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

2. Ms. Nigar Fatima Husain, Deputy Director General, Defence Estates, is hereby relieved of her duties from this Dte. General with effect from 03.07.2015(F/N) and directed to report to the D/o School Education & Literacy, Delhi forthwith to take up her new assignment.

(Vivek Kumar)
Assistant Director General (Adm)
Defence Estates

Ms. Nigar Fatima Husain,
Deputy Director General,
Defence Estates -Alongwith a copy of DOP&T O.M. F. No. 4/21/2014-EO(MM-I), dated 08.05.2015.

- Copy to :-
- 2. The Principal Director, DE, CC/ NC/WC/SC/EC/SWC, Lucknow/Jammu/Chandigarh/Pune/Kolkata/Jaipur
- 3. Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.
- 4. PCDA HQr. 'G' Block, New Delhi-110011.
- 5. C.D.A. (Funds), Meerut Cantt.
- 6. CAO/A2(B)/CAO(Move)
- 7. US, D(Q&C)/MOD With reference to MoD I.D. No. 15(1)/2012-D(Q&C), dated 28.05.2015.
- 9. US, D(Apptts.)/MOD

- 10. Shri J. Srinivasan, Deputy Secretary
 Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training
 (Office of the Establishment Officer), New Delhi. -With reference to their O.M.
 F. No. 4/21/2014-EO(MM-I),
 dated 08.05.2015.
- 11. Personal File/Service Book of the officer
- 12. Internal File No. 134/1/ADM/DE
- 13. All IDES officers in DGDE
- 14. All IDES officers on deputation
- 15. PPS to DGDE/DGDE(Coord)/DGDE(Rajbhasha Prabhag)
- 16. DMS/Website/Guard/Float